## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., Petitioner,

v.

INDIVIOR UK LIMITED (F/K/A RB PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED), Patent Owner.

> Case No. IPR2016-00280 Patent No. 8,475,832

### PATENT OWNER INDIVIOR UK LIMITED'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Indivior UK Limited submits

the following Updated Mandatory Notices, identifying additional back-up counsel.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Andrea G. Reister (Reg. No. 36,253)	Enrique D. Longton (Reg. No. 47,304)
areister@cov.com	rlongton@cov.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Covington & Burling LLP	Covington & Burling LLP
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW	One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001	Washington, DC 20001
Telephone: (202) 662-5141	Telephone: (202) 662-5108
Facsimile: (202) 778-5141	Facsimile: (202) 778-5108
	Dustin B. Weeks (Reg. No. 67,466) dustin.weeks@troutmansanders.com Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: Troutman Sanders LLP 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 5200 Atlanta, GA 30308 Telephone: (404) 885-3446 Facsimile: (404) 962-6848

# A. Lead and Back-Up Counsel Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

### **B.** Power of Attorney

A Power of Attorney from Patent Owner Indivior UK Limited to the abovedesignated counsel at Covington & Burling LLP and Troutman Sanders LLP is being filed concurrently with these Updated Mandatory Notices. The Power of Attorney is accompanied by a Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b), executed by the Patent Owner. All other information previously provided remains the same.

Date: March 15, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By

Andrea G. Reister Registration No. 36,253 Enrique D. Longton Registration No. 47,304 COVINGTON & BURLING LLP One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20001 (202) 662-6000 Attorneys for Patent Owner

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that on this 15th day of March 2016, the foregoing Patent Owner Indivior UK Limited's Updated Mandatory Notices Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served by electronic mail, by agreement of the parties, on the following counsel of record for petitioner.

> Elizabeth Holland (eholland@goodwinprocter.com) Eleanor M. Yost (eyost@goodwinprocter.com) J. Coy Stull (jstull@goodwinprocter.com) Goodwin Procter LLP

Date: March 15, 2016

Andrea G. Réister, Èsq. Registration No.: 36,253

**DOCKET LARM** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.